
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
5  2  1   Clemson 275  266  274       815  -25 
4  1  2   East Tennessee St. 274  265  277       816  -24 
1  3  3   North Carolina 271  276  273       820  -20 

T2  T5  4   Georgia Tech 273  277  273       823  -17 
T6  4  5   Baylor 276  273  276       825  -15 
T6  7  6   Alabama 276  277  273       826  -14 
8  T5  7   Long Beach State 277  273  277       827  -13 

T10  11  8   VCU  280  284  267       831  -9 
9  8  9   Loyola Marymount Univ. 278  282  277       837  -3 

T2  9  T10   Ball State 273  288  288       849  +9 
T10  10  T10   Michigan State 280  282  287       849  +9 
12  12  12   Northwestern 284  287  283       854  +14 
13  13  13   Howard University 295  293  301       889  +49 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Austin Greaser  North Carolina  66   65  66       197  -13   
T2 T2   Johnny Keefer  Baylor  67   64  67       198  -12   
T4 T2   Nick Mathews *  NC State  67   66  65       198  -12   
T9 4   Charlie Forster  Long Beach State  65   69  65       199  -11   
1 T5   Calahan Keever  Clemson  65   65  70       200  -10   

T12 T5   Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ.  65   70  65       200  -10   
T12 7   Jonathan Nielsen  Clemson  66   69  66       201  -9   
T4 T8   Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St.  70   63  69       202  -8   
T15 T8   Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech  66   70  66       202  -8   
T4 T8   Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech  65   68  69       202  -8   
T12 T8   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  65   70  67       202  -8   
T4 T12   Mats Ege  East Tennessee St.  67   66  70       203  -7   
T15 T12   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  67   69  67       203  -7   
T9 T14   Matty Dodd-Berry  East Tennessee St.  66   68  70       204  -6   
T15 T14   Thomas Higgins  Clemson  73   63  68       204  -6   
T15 T16   Clay Seeber  Long Beach State  70   66  69       205  -5   
T4 T16   Tyler Isenhart  Baylor  65   68  72       205  -5   
19 T18   Maxwell Ford  North Carolina  69   68  69       206  -4   

T24 T18   Zach Heffernan  Baylor  71   68  67       206  -4   
T24 T18   Walker Isley *  UNCW  69   70  67       206  -4   
T30 T21   Peter Fountain  North Carolina  68   72  68       208  -2   
T36 T21   Christo Lamprecht  Georgia Tech  71   71  66       208  -2   
T20 T21   Jack Cantlay  Long Beach State  69   69  70       208  -2   
T24 T21   Trevor Algya  Loyola Marymount Univ.  69   70  69       208  -2   
T9 T21   Braxton Kuntz  Ball State  62   72  74       208  -2   
T36 T21   Tim Chan  VCU  72   70  66       208  -2   
T20 T21   Ugo Malcor  VCU  69   69  70       208  -2   
T30 T21   Spencer Oxendine *  NC State  70   70  68       208  -2   
T30 29   Cameron Adam  Northwestern  68   72  69       209  -1   
T44 T30   Bradley Smithson  Michigan State  71   72  67       210  E   
T24 T30   Ashton McCulloch  Michigan State  69   70  71       210  E   
T34 T32   Dylan Menante  North Carolina  68   73  70       211  +1   
T36 T32   Ali Khan  Ball State  72   70  69       211  +1   
T36 T34   Andrew Swanson  Clemson  71   71  70       212  +2   
T24 T34   Remi Chartier  East Tennessee St.  71   68  73       212  +2   
T30 T34   David Ford  North Carolina  69   71  72       212  +2   
T44 T34   JP Cave  Alabama  73   70  69       212  +2   
T36 T34   Mason Snyder  Loyola Marymount Univ.  70   72  70       212  +2   
T63 T34   Grayson Wood  VCU  71   77  64       212  +2   
T55 T34   Veikka Viskari  VCU  73   72  67       212  +2   
T34 T34   Mattias Varjun  VCU  68   73  71       212  +2   
T24 T42   Jonathan Griz  Alabama  71   68  74       213  +3   
T44 T42   Niall Shiels-Donegan  Northwestern  73   70  70       213  +3   
T55 T42   Will Davis *  Davidson College  76   69  68       213  +3   
T20 T42   August Meekhof  Michigan State  68   70  75       213  +3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T51 T42   Conor Gough *  Charlotte  71   73  69       213  +3   
T44 T42   Justin Larue *  Longwood  71   72  70       213  +3   
T36 T42   Tobias Jonsson *  Mercer  73   69  71       213  +3   
T60 T49   Jenson Forrester  East Tennessee St.  76   70  68       214  +4   
T20 T49   Alec Cesare  Ball State  68   70  76       214  +4   
T36 T51   Alberto Dominguez  Clemson  73   69  73       215  +5   
T44 T51   Daniel Svard  Northwestern  71   72  72       215  +5   
T51 53   Kale Fontenot  Georgia Tech  71   73  72       216  +6   
T60 T54   Davis Ovard  Baylor  73   73  71       217  +7   
T44 T54   Steen Zeman  Long Beach State  73   70  74       217  +7   
T51 T54   Caden McMackin  Loyola Marymount Univ.  74   70  73       217  +7   
T55 T54   Claes Borregaard *  Kennesaw State  76   69  72       217  +7   
T36 T54   Gregory Odom Jr.  Howard University  72   70  75       217  +7   
T55 T59   Ethan Tseng  Northwestern  72   73  73       218  +8   
T63 T59   Everett Whiten Jr.  Howard University  76   72  70       218  +8   
62 T61   Kash Bellar  Ball State  71   76  72       219  +9   

T44 T61   Lorenzo Pinili  Michigan State  72   71  76       219  +9   
T55 T63   Carson Kim  Georgia Tech  77   68  75       220  +10   
T51 T63   Marcus Smith  Howard University  71   73  76       220  +10   
T67 65   James Imai  Northwestern  75   77  72       224  +14   
T67 66   Carter Smith  Ball State  76   76  73       225  +15   
65 67   Erik Johansson *  Campbell  72   77  78       227  +17   
72 68   Fred Roberts IV *  High Point  78   81  72       231  +21   
70 69   Bear Huff  Howard University  76   78  81       235  +25   
75 75   Kezaia Dimosi  Howard University   78  80       158  +18   
73 72   Alejando De Castro  Long Beach State   69  73       142  +2   
74 73   Lucas Acevedo  Michigan State   71  74       145  +5   

71   Jonas Appel  Baylor     71       71  +1   
70   Austin Coggin  Alabama     70       70  E   
74   Tony Hendricks  Loyola Marymount Univ.     78       78  +8   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Clemson 275 266 274 815

T5 Calahan Keever (5) 65 65 70 200

7 Jonathan Nielsen (1) 66 69 66 201

T14 Thomas Higgins (2) 73 63 68 204

T34 Andrew Swanson (3) 71 71 70 212

T51 Alberto Dominguez (4) 73 69 73 215

2 East Tennessee St. 274 265 277 816

T8 Algot Kleen (2) 70 63 69 202

T12 Mats Ege (1) 67 66 70 203

T14 Matty Dodd-Berry (3) 66 68 70 204

T34 Remi Chartier (5) 71 68 73 212

T49 Jenson Forrester (4) 76 70 68 214

3 North Carolina 271 276 273 820

1 Austin Greaser (1) 66 65 66 197

T18 Maxwell Ford (3) 69 68 69 206

T21 Peter Fountain (4) 68 72 68 208

T32 Dylan Menante (5) 68 73 70 211

T34 David Ford (2) 69 71 72 212

4 Georgia Tech 273 277 273 823

T8 Bartley Forrester (2) 66 70 66 202

T8 Hiroshi Tai (3) 65 68 69 202

T21 Christo Lamprecht (1) 71 71 66 208

53 Kale Fontenot (4) 71 73 72 216

T63 Carson Kim (5) 77 68 75 220

5 Baylor 276 273 276 825

T2 Johnny Keefer (1) 67 64 67 198

T16 Tyler Isenhart (3) 65 68 72 205

T18 Zach Heffernan (4) 71 68 67 206

T54 Davis Ovard (2) 73 73 71 217

71 Jonas Appel (6) 71 71

6 Alabama 276 277 273 826

T8 Canon Claycomb (1) 65 70 67 202

T12 Thomas Ponder (2) 67 69 67 203

T34 JP Cave (4) 73 70 69 212

T42 Jonathan Griz (3) 71 68 74 213

70 Austin Coggin (6) 70 70

7 Long Beach State 277 273 277 827

4 Charlie Forster (2) 65 69 65 199

T16 Clay Seeber (1) 70 66 69 205

T21 Jack Cantlay (5) 69 69 70 208

T54 Steen Zeman (3) 73 70 74 217

72 Alejando De Castro (6) 69 73 142
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 VCU 280 284 267 831

T21 Ugo Malcor (4) 69 69 70 208

T21 Tim Chan (5) 72 70 66 208

T34 Mattias Varjun (1) 68 73 71 212

T34 Grayson Wood (2) 71 77 64 212

T34 Veikka Viskari (3) 73 72 67 212

9 Loyola Marymount Univ. 278 282 277 837

T5 Riley Lewis (1) 65 70 65 200

T21 Trevor Algya (3) 69 70 69 208

T34 Mason Snyder (2) 70 72 70 212

T54 Caden McMackin (4) 74 70 73 217

74 Tony Hendricks (6) 78 78

T10 Ball State 273 288 288 849

T21 Braxton Kuntz (4) 62 72 74 208

T32 Ali Khan (3) 72 70 69 211

T49 Alec Cesare (5) 68 70 76 214

T61 Kash Bellar (2) 71 76 72 219

66 Carter Smith (1) 76 76 73 225

T10 Michigan State 280 282 287 849

T30 Ashton McCulloch (1) 69 70 71 210

T30 Bradley Smithson (4) 71 72 67 210

T42 August Meekhof (2) 68 70 75 213

T61 Lorenzo Pinili (5) 72 71 76 219

73 Lucas Acevedo (6) 71 74 145

12 Northwestern 284 287 283 854

29 Cameron Adam (3) 68 72 69 209

T42 Niall Shiels-Donegan (4) 73 70 70 213

T51 Daniel Svard (1) 71 72 72 215

T59 Ethan Tseng (2) 72 73 73 218

65 James Imai (5) 75 77 72 224

13 Howard University 295 293 301 889

T54 Gregory Odom Jr. (1) 72 70 75 217

T59 Everett Whiten Jr. (2) 76 72 70 218

T63 Marcus Smith (3) 71 73 76 220

69 Bear Huff (4) 76 78 81 235

75 Kezaia Dimosi (6) 78 80 158

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T2 Nick Mathews (NC State) 67 66 65 198

T18 Walker Isley (UNCW) 69 70 67 206

T21 Spencer Oxendine (NC State) 70 70 68 208

T42 Tobias Jonsson (Mercer) 73 69 71 213

T42 Justin Larue (Longwood) 71 72 70 213

T42 Conor Gough (Charlotte) 71 73 69 213

T42 Will Davis (Davidson College) 76 69 68 213

T54 Claes Borregaard (Kennesaw State) 76 69 72 217

67 Erik Johansson (Campbell) 72 77 78 227

68 Fred Roberts IV (High Point) 78 81 72 231

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2024, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Clemson 275 266 274 815 -25
2  East Tennessee St. 274 265 277 816 -24
3  North Carolina 271 276 273 820 -20
4  Georgia Tech 273 277 273 823 -17
5  Baylor 276 273 276 825 -15
6  Alabama 276 277 273 826 -14
7  Long Beach State 277 273 277 827 -13
8  VCU  280 284 267 831 -9
9  Loyola Marymount Univ. 278 282 277 837 -3

T10  Ball State 273 288 288 849 +9
T10  Michigan State 280 282 287 849 +9
12  Northwestern 284 287 283 854 +14
13  Howard University 295 293 301 889 +49

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Austin Greaser  North Carolina 66  65  66  197  -13 
T2    Johnny Keefer  Baylor 67  64  67  198  -12 
T2    Nick Mathews *  NC State 67  66  65  198  -12 
4    Charlie Forster  Long Beach State 65  69  65  199  -11 
T5    Calahan Keever  Clemson 65  65  70  200  -10 
T5    Riley Lewis  Loyola Marymount Univ. 65  70  65  200  -10 
7    Jonathan Nielsen  Clemson 66  69  66  201  -9 
T8    Canon Claycomb  Alabama 65  70  67  202  -8 
T8    Bartley Forrester  Georgia Tech 66  70  66  202  -8 
T8    Algot Kleen  East Tennessee St. 70  63  69  202  -8 
T8    Hiroshi Tai  Georgia Tech 65  68  69  202  -8 
T12    Mats Ege  East Tennessee St. 67  66  70  203  -7 
T12    Thomas Ponder  Alabama 67  69  67  203  -7 
T14    Matty Dodd-Berry  East Tennessee St. 66  68  70  204  -6 
T14    Thomas Higgins  Clemson 73  63  68  204  -6 
T16    Tyler Isenhart  Baylor 65  68  72  205  -5 
T16    Clay Seeber  Long Beach State 70  66  69  205  -5 
T18    Maxwell Ford  North Carolina 69  68  69  206  -4 
T18    Zach Heffernan  Baylor 71  68  67  206  -4 
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Greaser UNC 2.73 -4 
R. Lewis LMU 2.73 -4 
C. Claycomb Alabama 2.80 -3 
C. Kim GA Tech 2.80 -3 
B. Kuntz Ball St 2.87 -2 
C. Seeber LBSU 2.87 -2 
P. Fountain UNC 2.87 -2 
W. Isley UNCW 2.87 -2 
A. Kleen ETSU 2.87 -2 
W. Davis Davidson 2.87 -2 
C. Adam N'western 2.93 -1 
N. Mathews NC State 2.93 -1 
M. Ege ETSU 2.93 -1 
J. Cave Alabama 2.93 -1 
J. Keefer Baylor 2.93 -1 
T. Higgins Clemson 2.93 -1 
J. Nielsen Clemson 2.93 -1 
M. Ford UNC 2.93 -1 
T. Chan VCU 2.93 -1 
C. Keever Clemson 2.93 -1 
S. Zeman LBSU 2.93 -1 
T. Algya LMU 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Forrester GA Tech 3.73 -8 
N. Mathews NC State 3.73 -8 
J. Keefer Baylor 3.80 -6 
J. Nielsen Clemson 3.80 -6 
C. Forster LBSU 3.80 -6 
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 3.90 -3 
H. Tai GA Tech 3.90 -3 
C. Keever Clemson 3.93 -2 
A. Greaser UNC 3.93 -2 
T. Ponder Alabama 3.97 -1 
C. Claycomb Alabama 3.97 -1 
R. Lewis LMU 4.00 E 
M. Ege ETSU 4.00 E 
A. Kleen ETSU 4.00 E 
M. Ford UNC 4.00 E 
N. Shiels-Donegan N'western 4.03 +1 
J. Cantlay LBSU 4.03 +1 
B. Kuntz Ball St 4.03 +1 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 4.03 +1 
C. Adam N'western 4.03 +1 
D. Ford UNC 4.03 +1 
W. Isley UNCW 4.03 +1 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Higgins Clemson 4.00 -9 
C. Lamprecht GA Tech 4.22 -7 
T. Isenhart Baylor 4.22 -7 
C. Keever Clemson 4.22 -7 
A. Greaser UNC 4.22 -7 
B. Forrester GA Tech 4.33 -6 
C. Forster LBSU 4.33 -6 
J. Cantlay LBSU 4.33 -6 
M. Snyder LMU 4.33 -6 
T. Ponder Alabama 4.33 -6 
S. Oxendine NC State 4.33 -6 
R. Lewis LMU 4.33 -6 
C. McMackin LMU 4.33 -6 
M. Ege ETSU 4.33 -6 
A. Kleen ETSU 4.33 -6 
Z. Heffernan Baylor 4.44 -5 
G. Odom Jr. Howard 4.44 -5 
C. Seeber LBSU 4.44 -5 
J. Keefer Baylor 4.44 -5 
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 4.44 -5 
C. Smith Ball St 4.44 -5 
T. Algya LMU 4.44 -5 

Eagles 
T. Algya LMU 3
T. Higgins Clemson 3
J. Keefer Baylor 2
S. Oxendine NC State 2
C. McMackin LMU 2
W. Davis Davidson 2
D. Ford UNC 1
T. Jonsson Mercer 1
A. Swanson Clemson 1
A. Kleen ETSU 1
R. Lewis LMU 1
B. Forrester GA Tech 1
R. Chartier ETSU 1
A. Greaser UNC 1
T. Isenhart Baylor 1
H. Tai GA Tech 1
C. Borregaard Kennesaw 1
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 1
J. Griz Alabama 1
J. Cantlay LBSU 1
A. Cesare Ball St 1
B. Kuntz Ball St 1

Birdies 
C. Lamprecht GA Tech 17
J. Nielsen Clemson 17
N. Mathews NC State 16
A. Kleen ETSU 16
A. Greaser UNC 16
C. Forster LBSU 16
C. Keever Clemson 15
T. Ponder Alabama 15
J. Keefer Baylor 15
C. Seeber LBSU 15
C. Claycomb Alabama 15
R. Lewis LMU 15
B. Forrester GA Tech 14
C. Adam N'western 14
G. Wood VCU 14
M. Ege ETSU 13
T. Isenhart Baylor 13
W. Isley UNCW 12
U. Malcor VCU 12
N. Shiels-Donegan N'western 11
M. Ford UNC 11
T. Chan VCU 11

Pars 
H. Tai GA Tech 41
M. Varjun VCU 40
J. Cave Alabama 39
B. Smithson Mich. St. 39
R. Chartier ETSU 39
M. Snyder LMU 37
K. Fontenot GA Tech 37
M. Ford UNC 36
J. Cantlay LBSU 36
M. Smith Howard 36
T. Chan VCU 36
P. Fountain UNC 36
Z. Heffernan Baylor 36
K. Bellar Ball St 36
A. McCulloch Mich. St. 35
A. Meekhof Mich. St. 35
A. Khan Ball St 35
M. Ege ETSU 35
M. Dodd-Berry ETSU 35
J. Larue Longwood 35
T. Higgins Clemson 34
N. Mathews NC State 34
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Chapel Hill Regional 70.86 74

2 Chapel Hill Regional 70.75 75

3 Chapel Hill Regional 70.59 75

 

Total Average Scores
Chapel Hill Regional 70.73 224

 

UNC Finley Golf Course: Chapel Hill Regional
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 499     6 41 26 2   

2 4 329     28 39 8     

3 5 554     26 40 6 3   

4 4 482     7 50 13 5   

5 3 224     1 42 32     

6 5 567   1 30 37 5 2   

7 4 437   1 11 49 13 1   

8 3 169     16 51 8     

9 4 487     13 43 18 1   

10 3 210     6 48 19 2   

11 4 468     8 48 16 2 1 

12 3 159   1 13 56 4   1 

13 4 331   1 15 49 9 1   

14 4 508     5 39 26 5   

15 3 185     4 61 9 1   

16 4 467     11 52 8 4   

17 5 519   5 28 37 5     

18 4 489     10 55 10     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 224 +0.41 

14 4 508 +0.41 

1 4 499 +0.32 

10 3 210 +0.23 

4 4 482 +0.21 

11 4 468 +0.20 

9 4 487 +0.09 

15 3 185 +0.09 

16 4 467 +0.07 

7 4 437 +0.03 

18 4 489 +0.00 

13 4 331 -0.08 

12 3 159 -0.09 

8 3 169 -0.11 

3 5 554 -0.19 

2 4 329 -0.27 

6 5 567 -0.31 

17 5 519 -0.44 
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https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=6&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=7&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
https://score.golfstat.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=29178&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 489 +0.46 

14 4 508 +0.38 

4 4 482 +0.36 

5 3 224 +0.31 

1 4 499 +0.27 

10 3 210 +0.27 

9 4 487 +0.26 

7 4 437 +0.24 

11 4 468 +0.09 

12 3 159 +0.09 

16 4 467 +0.01 

13 4 331 -0.01 

8 3 169 -0.07 

15 3 185 -0.09 

17 5 519 -0.32 

3 5 554 -0.42 

6 5 567 -0.47 

2 4 329 -0.50 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

14 4 508 +0.64 

5 3 224 +0.45 

9 4 487 +0.41 

4 4 482 +0.24 

10 3 210 +0.16 

13 4 331 +0.16 

16 4 467 +0.13 

18 4 489 +0.11 

11 4 468 +0.08 

1 4 499 +0.08 

12 3 159 -0.03 

7 4 437 -0.09 

15 3 185 -0.11 

8 3 169 -0.12 

6 5 567 -0.17 

3 5 554 -0.37 

2 4 329 -0.39 

17 5 519 -0.44 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 3 224 +0.41 

14 4 508 +0.41 

1 4 499 +0.32 

10 3 210 +0.23 

4 4 482 +0.21 

11 4 468 +0.20 

9 4 487 +0.09 

15 3 185 +0.09 

16 4 467 +0.07 

7 4 437 +0.03 

18 4 489 +0.00 

13 4 331 -0.08 

12 3 159 -0.09 

8 3 169 -0.11 

3 5 554 -0.19 

2 4 329 -0.27 

6 5 567 -0.31 

17 5 519 -0.44 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 499     32 119 64 9   

2 4 329   5 92 111 16     

3 5 554   5 90 107 17 5   

4 4 482   1 22 130 58 12 1 

5 3 224     10 126 80 6 2 

6 5 567   6 88 105 21 4   

7 4 437   2 40 132 45 4 1 

8 3 169     44 158 22     

9 4 487     20 134 65 3 2 

10 3 210     12 156 51 5   

11 4 468     35 138 41 8 2 

12 3 159   1 37 154 29 2 1 

13 4 331   1 42 137 39 5   

14 4 508     15 113 72 22 2 

15 3 185     34 166 22 2   

16 4 467     23 166 31 4   

17 5 519   12 89 103 17 3   

18 4 489     24 146 45 6 3 
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